

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4680/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2006 in WP No. 2153/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SCRUTINY COMMT.FOR V.OF TRIBE CLAIMS&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIJENATH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let better affidavit be filed explaining the delay.

Place after summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master